
 - 1 - 
 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND 

CRYSTAL CHEN, OD 
 
 

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this _____ day of 

_______________, 2020, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter 

called "County," and Crystal Chen, OD, hereinafter called "Contractor";  

 
W I T N E S S E T H: 

 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may 

contract with independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for 
County or any Department thereof; 

 
WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for optometry services on 

August 2, 2018, for the term of December 1, 2018, through November 30, 2019, in an 
amount not to exceed $100,000; and  

 
WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to increase the amount 

payable under this Agreement by $5,000 to an amount not to exceed $105,000. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO 
AS FOLLOWS: 
  
1. Section 1.5.1 of the agreement is amended to read as follows:  

 
In full consideration of Contractor’s performance of the services described in 
Exhibit A, the amount that County shall pay for services rendered under this 
Agreement shall not exceed ONE HUNDRED AND FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($105,000). 

  
2. The original Exhibit B, Payments is hereby replaced with Revised Exhibit B, 

Payments, (rev. 12/12/19), a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated 
by this reference. 

  
3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated August 2, 2018, 

between the County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect. 
 





 - 3 - 
 

REVISED EXHIBIT B 
(rev. 12/12/19) 
PAYMENTS 

In consideration of the services specified in Exhibit A, County will pay Contractor based 
on the following: 

I. Contractor shall be paid at fixed rate of THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT 
DOLLARS ($328) for each four (4) hour half-day ambulatory primary care 
optometry clinic.  Contractor shall be paid EIGHTY-TWO DOLLARS ($82) per 
hour for performing DRC telemedicine.   
 

II. Contractor shall prepare and submit a monthly invoice following the month of 
service. 
 

III. The term of this Agreement is December 1, 2018 through November 30, 2019, as 
stated in Section 3.1 of the Agreement.  
 

IV. Total payment for services under this Agreement will not exceed ONE 
HUNDRED AND FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($105,000). 

 


	Copy to vendor 1-17-20
	Chen Draft Amendment 12-12-19
	Section 1.5.1 of the agreement is amended to read as follows: 
	In full consideration of Contractor’s performance of the services described in Exhibit A, the amount that County shall pay for services rendered under this Agreement shall not exceed ONE HUNDRED AND FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($105,000).
	The original Exhibit B, Payments is hereby replaced with Revised Exhibit B, Payments, (rev. 12/12/19), a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by this reference.
	All other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated August 2, 2018, between the County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect.


	MaterialsManagement@sharpusa.com_20200117_120642
	Copy to vendor 1-17-20

